Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. 
You asked:

Please can we have the following information, which we require to carry out a Student Housing Needs Assessment in line with Leicester City Council's Student Housing SPD:
1. Total number of student-only households arranged by Ward:
• Number of student-only households
• Number of student-only bed spaces

2. A list of all the completed Purpose Built Student Accommodation developments in the City:
• Building Name and Address (including postcode)
• Number of Units
• Number of Bed spaces
• Ward

3. A list of all Purpose Built Student Accommodation completions since April 2012 to now:
• Planning Application Number
• Address (including postcode)
• Units
• Bed spaces
• Completion Date
• Decision Date
• Ward

4. A list of all extant planning consents for Purpose Built Student Accommodation:
• Planning Application Number
• Address (including postcode)
• Description of development
• Applicant and Agent
• Units (avoiding double counting/duplication)
• Bed spaces (avoiding double counting/duplication)
• Status (e.g. under construction or not started)
• Decision Date
• Ward

5. A list of all planning applications for Purpose Built Student Accommodation that are awaiting determination:
• Planning Application Number
• Address (including postcode)
• Description of development
• Applicant and Agent
• Units (avoiding double counting/duplication)
• Bed spaces (avoiding double counting/duplication)
• Date application received
• Ward

The questions asked would require manual intervention with data from multiple sources (i.e. Planning Applications, Housing Monitoring, Land & Property Gazetteer, Local Taxation) rather than a simple database search of planning for example.  Further manual checks for duplication/double counting would also be required as many site developments can have multiple planning applications.

Section 12 of the FoI Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. 

This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

